

06.05.2026  
ML- 45  
AMR  
Ct.No. 03

**WPA 2390 of 2024  
with  
IA No. CAN/1/2024  
Manmohan Mukherjee & Ors.  
-vs.-  
Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi

...for the Applicant no. 1

Ms. Piyali Sengupta  
Ms. Paushali Banerjee

...for the KMC

Md. Salahuddin  
Md. Ahsanuzzaman  
Md. Raziuddin

...for the Board of Waqf

1. List this matter in the Monthly Combined List of June, 2026.

**(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)**